COM Express BoardCOM Express BoardCOM Express BoardCOM Express BoardCOM Express Board
PROCESSOR
• Intel® CoreTM2 Duo ULV processor U7500 (BGA)
- Core speed: 1.06GHz
• Cooling option
- Heat sink with cooling fan (25mm height)
CHIPSET
• Intel® chipset
- Intel® 945GME Graphics Memory Controller Hub
(GMCH)
- Intel® 82801GB I/O Controller Hub (ICH7M)
SYSTEM MEMORY
• One 200-pin SODIMM socket (1.8V)
• Supports up to 2GB DDR2 SDRAM
• Supports 533MHz and 667MHz DDR2 SDRAM
BIOS
• SPI interface BIOS (8Mbit)
GRAPHICS FEATURES
• Internal graphics features
- DVMT 3.0 support
- Intel® Dual-Frequency Graphics Technology
- Intel® Smart 2D Display Technology
- Dual Independent display pipes
- Intel Gen 3.5 Integrated Graphics Engine
• Integrated graphics interface
- Analog CRT
- Integrated 400MHz RAMDAC
- Analog monitor supports up to UXGA
- LVDS interface
- Panel support up to UXGA (1600x1200)
- 25MHz-112MHz single/dual channel @ 18bpp, TFT
panel type support
LAN FEATURES
• One Marvell 88E8053 PCI Express Gigabit controller
• Supports 10Mbps, 100Mbps and 1Gbps data transmission
• IEEE 802.3 (10/100Mbps) and IEEE 802.3ab (1Gbps)
compliant
AUDIO FEATURES
• Supports AC97 digital interface
EXPANSION INTERFACES
• 1 PCI Express x16
• 3 PCI Express x1
• 4 PCI (Master)
• 1 LPC
SERIAL ATA INTERFACE
• Supports two Serial ATA interfaces which are compliant
with SATA 1.0 specification
• Supports devices with speed up to 1.5Gb/s
IDE INTERFACE
• Supports up to 2 IDE devices
• Supports up to Ultra ATA 100
DAMAGE FREE INTELLIGENCE
• Monitors CPU temperature and overheat alarm
• Monitors CPU Smart fan speed and failure alarm
• Monitors Vcore/1.8V/1.5V voltages and failure alarm
CONNECTORS
• COM Express connectors
- Two 220-pin COM Express standard connectors
- Module connector pin: Tyco 3-6318490-6
• 1 CPU fan connector
TEMPERATURE
• Operating: 0oC to 60oC
• Non-operating: -40oC to 85oC
HUMIDITY
• Operating: 10% to 90%
POWER
• Input: 12V, 5VSB
• Max load power: 130W
REGULATORY
• EMC: CE, FCC Part 15 Class B
PCB
• Dimensions
- COM Express basic form factor
- 9.5cm (3.74") x 12.5cm (4.9")
• Compliance
- PICMG COM Express R1.0 basic form factor, Type 2
All product names mentioned are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective companies. All specifications are
subject to change without prior notice. © December 4, 2007 DFI Inc.